

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 164 OF 2014
(for prel.hearing)

SHALINI SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND VIKRAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to correct the prayer clause in the petition, i.e. instead of "Addl.Chief Judicial Magistrate", "Judicial Magistrate First Class".

Notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings of Cr.Case No.205 of 2013 titled as "Anand Vikram Vs. Shalini Sinha & Ors.", pending before the learned Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Haldia, Purba-Medinipur, West Bengal, until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar