

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 164/2014

SHALINI SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND VIKRAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Nawalendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr.Saakaar Sardana,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letters
the learned counsel for the
respondent no.1. In view of
for respondent no.1, list the

dated 14.01.2015 circulated both by
petitioner and learned counsel for
the averment made by learned counsel
matter after three weeks.

As requested, two weeks' time is granted for filing the
rejoinder affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Digitally signed by

Asstt.Registrar

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.01.17

12:23:32 IST

Reason: